Agenda



CITY COMMISSION CALLED MEETING CORDELE CITY HALL – TRAINING ROOM OCTOBER 10, 2023

The Honorable Joshua Deriso Chairman

The Honorable Vesta Beal Shephard Ward 1

The Honorable Isaac H. Owens

Ward 3

The Honorable Royce Reeves, Sr.

The Honorable Wesley Rainey

Ward 4

CALLED MEETING 9:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER

Vice Chair - Ward 2

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA – October 10, 2023

PUBLIC HEARING

Millage Rate

1. Public Hearing – The City of Cordele has tentatively adopted a millage rate of 11.060 mils, which is the same millage rate the city has adopted for the past four (4) years.

ADJOURNMENT